1
• INSTALLATION MANUAL
Not applicable when installing in a NetZero firebox.
• OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Please read these instructions completely before
installing or operating the NetZero Waterplace Burner
NetZero Waterplace and Waterplace Platinum
Burner Series

Direct Plumb Kit AA-11-05163 must be installed on the Waterplace to connect the burner to a water
supply. Follow the directions with the Direct Plumb Kit.
To Direct Plumb a Platinum Waterplace
1.Connect a suitable reducer to the water network. (Reducer = water network tube dimensions to
1/4")
2. Connect the 1/4" PEX pipe to the Waterplace. Two possible connections: Bottom opening or side
opening
5
2.3 How to Pair the Remote Control
1.Press On/Off button on the unit for 5 seconds. The On/Off button will start to blink.
2.Press any button on the remote control, you will hear a beep confirmation.
3.The remote control is paired to the unit.
6
3 TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Models A Length B Width C Height
NZW20B 20 in 13 in 8-3/4 in
NZWP20B 20 in 13 in 11-3/8 in
NZW40B 40 in 13 in 8-3/4 in
NZWP40B 40 in 13 in 11-3/8 in
NZW60B 60 in 13 in 8-3/4 in
NZWP60B 60 in 13 in 11-3/8 in
Models Reservoir Capacity Runtime Electric power Weight
 Liter Gallon Hours Watts KG LBS.
NZW20B 2 0.5 20 40 12 26
NZWP20B 2 0.5 20 65 16 35